

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Utilities Committee

Tuesday, May 11, 2021 11:30 AM Virtual Meeting

This meeting will be conducted electronically; see meeting notice for public access.

152-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to enter into one or more contracts with the Cleveland Water Alliance for professional services necessary to provide state-of the art water quality detection equipment, deploy, maintain, and retrieve data from four buoys in Lake Erie, for the Division of Water, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of three years with an option for the City to purchase all or a portion of the monitoring equipment any time after the first year of the contract.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 152-2021-Prof Serv K w Cleveland Water Alliance to provide data from operation

152-2021 Executive Summary - Cleveland Water Alliance

195-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

to exercise the first options to renew various contracts for the professional services needed to manage billing systems and related systems and activities for the Divisions of Water and Cleveland Public Power,

Department of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 195-2021-Exer options to renew Ks w Sourcelink and KUBRA for billing and rela

Amend 195-2021

195-2021 Executive Summary - Option year for Billing System

213-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of various types of fencing, gate operators, gates, vertical pivot lift gates, barriers, walls, and guardrails, including associated appurtenances, and labor and materials necessary to repair or maintain existing equipment and appurtenances, including installation if necessary at various facilities, for the various divisions of the Department of Public

Utilities, for a period up to two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 213-2021

213-2021 Executive Summary - Fencing

214-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of valves, actuators, and appurtenances, and labor and materials needed to repair, replace, maintain, exercise, and test existing valves, actuators and appurtenances, and to provide related services, for the Division of Water, Department of Public Utilities, for a

period of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 214-2021

214-2021 Executive Summary - Valves, Acuators

230-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Commissioner of

Purchases and Supplies to sell certain City-owned property not needed for public use located at 5470 Lake Court to SCN Services LLC for purposes of business expansion; and proffering certain representations for purposes of the Amended and Restated Trust Indenture from the City of Cleveland.

Sponsors: Anthony Hairston, Brian Kazy, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental

Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 230-2021

230-2021 Executive Summary - Sale of CPP land on Lake Court 2.16.21

250-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of disposal of debris at landfills, transfer stations, or recycle/reclaim facility sites, for the Divisions of Water, Cleveland Public Power, and Water Pollution Control, Department of Public Utilities, for a

term of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 250-2021

250-2021 Executive Summary - Disposal of Debris

275-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the title, the second whereas

clause, and Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 896-2020, passed

December 9, 2020; to supplement the ordinance by adding new Section 3 to authorize grant funding; and to renumber existing Section 3 to new Section 4, relating to participating in a pilot project to replace lead service lines to qualifying facilities in Cuyahoga County and surrounding counties in

Division of Water's service area.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 275-2021-Amd 896-2020 day care lead service line replacement sdm 4 22 20

276-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 1, 2, and 3 of

> Ordinance No. 370-2020, passed June 17, 2020, relating to authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more contracts with Itron Incorporated for professional services necessary to provide automatic

meter reading services.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

276-2021-Amend 370-2020, K w Itron Attachments:

307-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

contracts for Cisco SMARTnet services which provide support and

maintenance of the Division of Water's call center network hardware and

equipment and other Cisco equipment, for the Division of Water,

Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

307-2021-K for support and maintenance of Cisco SmartNet equipment, PU Attachments:

308-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities

> to enter into one or more contracts with Youth Opportunities Unlimited for the administration, implementation, and management of the City of

Cleveland Youth Summer Employment Program and authorizing one or more contracts with public entities, individuals, or communities for purposes of implementing the program, for a period of one year, with a

one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Utilities.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

308-2021-K w Youth Opportunites Unlimited YOU - youth summer employment Attachments:

Item-290 Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for May 11, 2021

Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for 5-11-2021 Attachments:

(END)